

Yogi Ashokananda Foundation

Refund Policy

What is Yogi Ashokananda Foundation's Refund Policy?

Donations made to Yogi Ashokananda Foundation

No refund is available for any of the donation types. Donation types including, but not limited to one-off donation, regular donations (e.g. monthly, annually), program donations (e.g. sponsor a child), or any special appeals.

Physical Product Purchased from Yogi Ashokananda Foundation

Yogi Ashokananda Foundations' 7 days return and exchange policy (see separate Shipping & Exchange Policy) gives you an option to return or exchange physical items purchased from the Yogi Ashokananda Foundation website for any reason within 7 days of receipt of the item.

We will repair or replace any unit or physical product or part of such Physical Product that proves to be defective. You will be assumed to have accepted the physical product unconditionally unless a claim that a physical product is defective and made within 7 days from the date of delivery.

All refunds will be processed in the form of credit notes and returns should follow the steps identified in the Shipping & Exchange Policy.